Issue 2 Page 1 of 2
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES
SSPK SERIES
Speaker and Speaker/Strobe
SECUTRON INC.
Canada  25 Interchange Way, Vaughan (Toronto), Ontario  L4K 5W3  Telephone: (905) 695-3545  Fax: (905) 660-4113  •  Web Page: www.secutron.com
U.S.A.  4575 Witmer Industrial Estates, Niagara Falls, NY 14305   Telephone: (888) 695-3545  Fax: (888) 660-4113  •  E-mail: mail@secutron.com
  Catalog Number 3004  •  Not to be used for installation purposes.

use with fire protective signaling systems. MEA
approved
Page 2 of 2 Issue 2SECUTRON INC.
Catalog Number 3004  •  Not to be used for installation purposes.
Secutron reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice in prices, colors, materials, components, equipment, specifications and models and also to discontinue models.
Modul-R® is a trademark of Secutron Inc.
Ordering Information
SSPK Wall Mount Strobe Current Ratings
SSPK Power Taps SSPK Mounting
Typical Wiring Diagram
Model designations:
“R” = Red Faceplate  “W” = Off-White Faceplate
Model Number Strobe Candela
SSPKWR N/A
SSPKWW N/A
SSPK-15WR 15
SSPK-15WW 15
SSPK-15/75WR 15/75
SSPK-15/75WW 15/75
SSPK-30WR 30
SSPK-30WW 30
SSPK-60WR 60
SSPK-60WW 60
SSPK-75WR 75
SSPK-75WW 75
SSPK-110WR 110
SSPK-110WW 110
Candela 15cd 30cd 60cd 75cd & 15/75cd 110cd
24 VDC 54mA 70mA 93mA 107mA 136mA
UL Max1 78mA 96mA 137mA 180mA 224mA
Speaker dBA @ 10 ft.
Input Watts UL Typical dBA
1/8 75
1/4 78
1/2 81
1 84
2 87
4 90
1 RMS current ratings are per UL average RMS method. UL max current rating is the maximum RMS current within the listed voltage
range (16-33VDC for 24VDC units) (8-17VDC for 12VDC units). For strobes the UL max current is usually at the minimum listed voltage
(16VDC for 24VDC units) (8VDC for 12VDC units). For audibles the max current is usually at the maximum listed voltage. For unfiltered
FWR ratings, see installation manual.
Notes:
The SSPK Series is not listed for outdoor use.•
Operating temperature: 32°to 120°F (0° to 49° C).•
Secutron does not recommend using a coded or pulsing signaling •
circuit with any of these strobe products.
Specifications
NOTE: DO NOT USE LOOPED WIRE
UNDER TERMINALS. BREAK WIRE
RUN TO PROVIDE SUPERVISION OF
CONNECTION.
Mounts to a standard deep 4” Electrical Box
ISO 9001:2000
REGISTERED